FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings

09-05-2000

101448769

RM COVER SHEET

S ONLY

To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies Robert Stanley McFarland Norman Andrew Logan) :	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Munster Simms Engineering Limited		
Richard William Henry Kee		Address: Old Belfast Road, Bangor, BT 19 ILT,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	County Down, Northern Ireland, U.K.		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:	
Other		Country:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 8, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? I.□ Yes 🗷 No	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	554957	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Ronald E. Greigg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Registration No. 31,517		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Unit One			arged to deposit account	
Alexandria, Virginia 22314		Authorized to be ch	u.g	
		8. Deposit account number	er:	
City:	State/Prov.:	07-2100		
Country:	ZIP:			
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Ronald E. Greigg

Name of Person Signing

Signature

24 July 2000

Total number of pages including cover she

Date

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>We, Rok</u> Richard	oert Stanley McFar I William Henry Ke	rland, Norman Andr ee	_	
				ha
invented certain new i	and useful improvemen	nts in <u>PIPE CONNECT</u>		
				for which
	ma <u>de</u>	_ application for LETT	TERS PATENT OF T	HE UNITED STATES,
which application has	been duly executed by	us identified as Ser		1 057
onon	der 1997, turcher	Identified as Ser	Tial No. 09/334	1,95/
And Whereas, _	Munster Simms	s Engineering Limi	ted	
		F19 1LT, County Do		
	ght, title and interest in	and to said invention w	rithin the United State	e assignee, is desirous of s of America and its ter- S PATENT that may be
Accordingly,				
within the United Stat plication for LETTER for said invention in al in and to any LETTER that may be granted, a	ind transfer to the said ites of America and its to SPATENT of the Unite of the Unite of the Unite SPATENT of the Unite of	assignee the entire right, erritorial possessions an ed States, and in and to and to all divisions and ted States and foreign core LETTERS PATENT	, title and interest in a dall foreign countries all other applications le continuations of any puntries and all reissue in foreign countries	told and transferred, and and to the said invention, s, and in and to said apport the said applications, and said applications, and extensions thereof with full benefit of such
convention, for the pr LETTERS PATENT United States of Amer	to the various territorial period to the various territorial rica, all said rights to be fits successors or assign	al possessions now owner the control of the control	ed or which may be he assignee for its own he respective terms fo	bluding any international protection of said U.S. ereafter acquired by the use and behoof, and for r which said LETTERS
PATENT may be grar	ited, as fully and entirel	ly as the same would hav	e been held and enjoye	ed by us
if this assignment sale	had not been made. An	d we do here accordance with this as	by request and authori ssignment to the assign	nee.
		we assigned that We	have a full and t	inincumbered title to the
invention hereby assig	gned, which titlewe	warrant un	to the assignee, and	we further
agree thatwe of the assignee, do all	will, without demanding lawful and just acts, in the sign of testimony, that	ng any further consideranciuding the execution and	nd acknowledgment of ecessary for obtaining	finstruments, furnishing, sustaining, or reissuing ining and perfecting the
Executed this	8th	day of	June	хиж 2000
(First or Sole) Inven	itor	R. S. I Junion Junion	7° farlund	?

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/24/2000